
Jashore Pourashava, Jashore 
District-  Jashore 

 
 
 
Memo No.44.41.02.16.02.008.384.24. 5078                                                                                                              Date: 25-05-2025 

e-GP Tender Notice No. : 04/2024-25 (LTM) 
e-GP  Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of works as 
mentioned in the following table: 

Tender 
ID 

Package No. Brief Description of Works On-line (e-GP 
system) Tender 
Publication date 

& time 

On-line (e-GP 
system) 

Tender closing 
date & time 

1119025 JPS/Engr./ ADP/ 
2024-2025/01 

Construction of Boundary wall of Pump office located at 
city college para in ward no.01 of Jashore municipality. 

28-05-2025 
10:00 AM 

19-06-2025 
02.00 PM 

1119304 JPS/Engr./ ADP/ 
2024-2025/02 

Construction of RCC road & Drain at Amtala Road by 
lane From House of Mohasin to House of Boni at ward 
no.-04 Under Jashore Pourashava. 

28-05-2025 
10:00 AM 

19-06-2025 
02.00 PM 

119328 JPS/Engr./ADP/ 
2024-2025/03 

Construction of drain at Kharki Pirbari Mosque to Pond at 
ward no 05. 

28-05-2025 
10:00 AM 

19-06-2025 
02.00 PM 

1119344 JPS/Engr./ ADP/ 
2024-2025/04 

(a) Construction of brick drain at Khorki Apon more road 
by lane H/o Parvin Sultana to Mosque at ward no.-05 
(b) Construction of brick drain at Khorki Dhopa para road 
byl ane Dr. Md.Younus Hossain house side at ward no.-05 

28-05-2025 
10:00 AM 

19-06-2025 
02.00 PM 

1119358 JPS/Engr./ ADP/ 
2024-2025/05 

Vertical extension of existing drain and construction of 
RCC road  at Garikhana road to Mike potti 

28-05-2025 
10:00 AM 

19-06-2025 
02.00 PM 

1119401 JPS/Engr./ ADP/ 
2024-2025/06 

Construction of 05 nos X-drain at Poura Area. 28-05-2025 
10:00 AM 

19-06-2025 
02.00 PM 

1119417 JPS/Engr./ ADP/ 
2024-2025/07 

(a) Maintenance of General Store Room and Building plan 
store room at 2nd Floor of Engineering building at Jashore 
Pourashava Office. 
(b) Construction of new Store room for water section and 
General store room  at ground Floor of Engineering 
Building at Jashore Pourashava Office. 

28-05-2025 
10:00 AM 

19-06-2025 
02.00 PM 

1119449 JPS/Engr./ ADP/ 
2024-2025/08 

(a) Maintenance of Electric Section office building at 
Jashore Pourashava Office. 
(b) Construction of brick drain at in front of electric 
section building at Jasore pourashava office 

28-05-2025 
10:00 AM 

19-06-2025 
02.00 PM 

1119599 JPS/Engr./ ADP/ 
2024-2025/09 

Supply of 50 watt LED bulbs for Jashore Municipality 
street lights (800 nos) 

28-05-2025 
10:00 AM 

19-06-2025 
02.00 PM 

1119753 JPS/Engr./ Rev/ 
2024-2025/10 

Construction of 30 nos Dustbin and 50 nos Platform for 
dustbin container at different places of Jashore Poura Area 

28-05-2025 
10:00 AM 

19-06-2025 
02.00 PM 

1119759 JPS/Engr./ Rev/ 
2024-2025/11 

Supply of stationery materials for official work of Jashore 
Municipality Municipality 

28-05-2025 
10:00 AM 

19-06-2025 
02.00 PM 

1119977 JPS/Engr./ Rev/ 
2024-2025/12 

Supply of stationary materials for  Conservancy Section  
of Jashore Pourashava 

28-05-2025 
10:00 AM 

19-06-2025 
02.00 PM 

1119998 JPS/Engr./ Rev/ 
2024-2025/13 

Supply of construction materials for emergency 
maintenance work in municipal area. 

28-05-2025 
10:00 AM 

19-06-2025 
02.00 PM 

1120033, JPS/Engr./ ADP/ 
2025-2026/01 

Installation of 20 nos Tara Tube Well at different places of 
Jashore Pourashava. 

28-05-2025 
10:00 AM 

19-06-2025 
02.00 PM 

1120062, JPS/Engr./ ADP/ 
2025-2026/02 

Supply of 18 watt (3000 nos) and 30 watt (500 nos)  LED 
bulbs for Jashore Municipality street lights 

28-05-2025 
10:00 AM 

19-06-2025 
02.00 PM 

1120075, JPS/Engr./ ADP/ 
2025-2026/03 

Supplying main switch, Circuit breaker, socket, gang 
switch, Fan Regulator, DP Switch, Fan Capacitor, Tube 
Light, Flood light, different size of electric wire at Jashore 
Pourashava office 

28-05-2025 
10:00 AM 

19-06-2025 
02.00 PM 



1120105 JPS/Engr./ ADP/ 
2025-2026/04 

Improvement of road by DBC at  Biman bondro road by 
Lane Biman Bondor road to Fredom Fighter Montu at 
Ward no-05 Under Jashore Pourashava. 

28-05-2025 
10:00 AM 

19-06-2025 
02.00 PM 

1120092 JPS/Engr./ ADP/ 
2025-2026/05 

(a) Maintenance of Brick drain at BB road side drain at 
ward no.-04. (b) Maintenance of Brick drain at Ghoshpara 
Chaklader house side drain at ward no.-04, © Maintenance 
of Brick drain at kazipara main road Kathaltala side drain 
at ward no.-04.  (d) Construction of RCC Top Slab on 
Existing drain at Bosonto Kumar road by Lane Nur Islam 
house side drain at ward no o6. (e) Maintenance  drain at 
Starting point South side of BB road at ward no-04 

28-05-2025 
10:00 AM 

19-06-2025 
02.00 PM 

1120120 JPS/Engr./ ADP/ 
2025-2026/06 

Improvement of District Primary Education Office 
Compound. 

28-05-2025 
10:00 AM 

19-06-2025 
02.00 PM 

1120154 JPS/Engr./ ADP/ 
2025-2026/07 

Construction of RCC road & Drain at Shosti tala PTI road 
to Mr. Tripti hopuse at ward no.-06 Under Jashore 
Pourashava 

28-05-2025 
10:00 AM 

19-06-2025 
02.00 PM 

1120204 JPS/Engr./ ADP/ 
2025-2026/08 

Construction of brick drain and RCC road at Bogchar west 
para Rani Chanachur mill side house of Mr. Bashar to 
house of Mr. Zinnah at ward no-09. 

28-05-2025 
10:00 AM 

19-06-2025 
02.00 PM 

These are an online Tender, where only e-GP Tender will be accepted in the national e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will 
be accepted. To submit e-GP Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 
 
Eligibility of Tenderer:  
Only Enlisted Contractors of  Jashore Pourashava, District: Jashore. Possessing Current Renewal Certificate (For the year 2024- 
2025) according to their Financial Limits are eligible to participate in the Tendering Process. Copy of the Jashore  Pourashava 
Enlistment Book must be enclosed/uploaded with the Tender 
Further information and guidelines are available in National e-GP portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) 
 

 
 
 

S.M. Sharif Hasan 
Executive Engineer 

Jashore Pourashava, Jashore 
District- Jashore 

E-mail: sharrif.hassan41@yahoo.com 


